# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Magnetic Applications Group, Inc.	12/29/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXPORTech Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	453 Davidson Road, Suite A-1	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15239	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5017283
Patent Number:	5127586
Patent Number:	5176260

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)573-0196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-573-0191

Email: moder@magneticseparation.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia R. Oder

Address Line 1: 453 Davidson Road, Suite A-1
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15239

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcia R. Oder

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Form#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Form#page2.tif

OP \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0409

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Magnetic Applications Group, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at 453 Davidson Road, Suite A-1, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patents and the inventions covered thereby:

Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
5,017,283	May 21, 1991	Method of Magnetic
		Separation and Apparatus
		Therefore
5,127,586	July 7, 1992	Method of Magnetic
		Separation and Apparatus
		Therefore
5,176,260	January 5, 1993	Method of Magnetic
		Separation and Apparatus
		Therefore

AND WHEREAS, EXPORTech Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at 453 Davidson Road, Suite A-1, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREORE, effective the 29<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, both domestic and foreign, in and to said inventions, any continuations, divisions, renewals or substitutes thereof, and any reissues or reexaminations thereof already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if the assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents,

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0410 with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said application and continuations, divisions and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Magnetic Applications Group, Inc.

Marcia R. Oder, Secretary

Marcia R. Oder

Date: December 29, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 12/29/2006**